
N$4.00 WINDHOEK - 15 September 2011 No. 4794

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 15 September 2011 No. 4794

TENDER NO:  A18/2 - 2/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of BORE-

HOlE CASINGS fOR THE PERIOD 01 
OCTOBER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2012: mINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, 
WATER AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 13 SEPTEmBER 

2011

TENDER NO:  f1/1 - 1/2011
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of THE NATIONAl 

PlANNING COmmISSION’S 2009/2010 
ANNuAl REPORT: NATIONAl PlAN-
NING COmmISSION SECRETARIAT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 SEPTEmBER 

2011

TENDER NO: f1/4 - 3/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of 

AuDIOvISuAl EquIPmENT AND 
ACCESSORIES fOR THE mulTI 
PuRPOSE COmmuNITy CENTRES 
IN OTjOzONDjuPA, HARDAP AND 
OmuSATI REGIONS: mINISTRy Of 
INfORmATION AND COmmuNICA-
TION TECHNOlOGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 SEPTEmBER 

2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 39/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of OffICE 

fuRNITuRE fOR THE DIvISION: 
fINANCE - HEAD OffICE: mINISTRy 
Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 SEPTEmBER 

2011

TENDER NO: f1/18/2 - 3/2011
DESCRIPTION: INSTAllATION Of BOREHOlE 

PumPS, lAyING Of WATER PIPES, 
ERECTION Of STORAGE TANK WITH 
BOOSTER PumP STATION, fOR THE 
BulK WATER SuPPly TO AuS IN 
THE KARAS REGION: mINISTRy 
Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 SEPTEmBER 

2011

TENDER NO: f1113 - 38/2011
DESCRIPTION: DEvElOPmENT Of GuIDElINES ON 

THE ROlE Of THE SOCIAl WORKERS 
IN POvERTy REDuCTION, AS WEll 
AS CONDuCTING Of TRAINING 
TO SOCIAl WORKERS mANAGERS 
ON THE GuIDElINE: mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 SEPTEmBER 

2011

TENDER NO: f1/10/1 - 15/2011
DESCRIPTION: KEETmANSHOOP mIlITARy BASE, 

PHASE 8, KEETmANSHOOP IN THE 
KARAS REGION fOR THE mINISTRy 
Of DEfENCE: mINISTRy Of WORKS

 AND TRANSPORT.
lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:13 SEPTEmBER 

2011

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


